Trafag sensors & controls
Switzerland
Industriestrasse 11
8608 Bubikon
Tel. +41 44 922 32 32
Fax +41 44 922 32 33

N400.0 8202 84 2210 0...400 800 12...34 ± 0.5
Standard products (extra short lead time)
Ordering information/type code
8202 . XX XX XX XX XX
Measuring
range 1)
Pressure measurement range
[bar]
Over pressure
[bar]
Burst pressure
[bar]
0 ... 1.0 3 100 71
0 ... 1,6 3 100 73
0 ... 2.5 6 100 75
0 ... 4 10 100 76
0 ... 6 15 100 77
0 ... 10 20 200 78
0 ... 16 32 200 79
0 ... 25 80 300 80
0 ... 40 80 300 81
0 ... 60 200 500 82
0 ... 100 200 500 83
0 ... 160 500 1000 85
0 ... 250 500 1000 74
0 ... 400 800 1500 84
0 ... 600 1000 2000 86
Sensor relative 22
absolute 26
Pressure
connection
g1/4” female 10
g1/2” male 11
Fixing Wall mounting bracket 31
Accessories s Connector with marine cable gland DiN89280, M24x1.5 (Cable -ø 14...16.5) 27
s Connector with marine cable gland DiN89280, M18x1.5 (Cable -ø 8...10.5) 40
Cable gland for screened cable, Cable ø 6...12mm 28
Damping elements and Snubber: See specification sheet H72258
1) Customized pressure ranges upon request
H72206i
N 8202
  page 3/4
Specifications
Accuracy tEB typ. @ -25 ... +85°C ± 2 % FS typ.
accuracy @ 25°C  typ. ± 0.5 % FS typ.
NLH @ 25°C  (BSL) typ. ± 0.3 % FS typ.
tC zero point and span typ. ± 0.02 % FS/K typ.
Long term stability 1 year typ. ± 0.2 % FS typ.
Electrical Data Output / supply voltage 4 ... 20 ma: 24 (12 ... 34) vDC
Load Usupply-12v)/20 ma
rise time typ. 1 ms/10...90 % nominal pressure
Environmental conditions Media temperature -25°C ... +125°C
ambient temperature -25°C ... +85°C
Protection Min. iP65
Humidity Max. 95 % relative
vibration 6g (25...2000 Hz)
Shock 50g/ 11 ms
EMC Protection Emission EN/iEC 61000-6-3
immunity EN/iEC 61000-6-2
Mechanical Data Electrical connections terminal screw 0.75 ... 2.5 mm²